
2023 HOMETOWN DAYS CONTACTS 
 

EVENT COORDINATION COURTESY OF: Strasburg Hometown Days Committee, Strasburg Parks & Rec District, and 

Strasburg School District 

 

CONTACT INFO: EMAIL: strasburghometowndays@gmail.com, WEBSITE: http://www.strasburgparks.org/htd/ 

FACEBOOK: Strasburg Hometown Days      

 

GENERAL EVENT   Dillon Kent: 720-362-1438, dkent@Insuranceai.com   

 

SPONSORS & T-SHIRTS   Holly Russell: 303-565-0460, strasburghometowndays@gmail.com     

 

STAKEHOLDER/    Patrick Tangeman: 303-720-3251, patricktangeman90@msn.com  

COMMITTEE SUPPORT  

  

FACEBOOK PAGE   Michelle Forbis: 720-606-3420, michelle101875@yahoo.com  

        

TRAFFIC/SAFETY    K.H. Smalley: 720-322-1345, ksmalley@adcogov.org  

 

COMANCHE CROSSING MUSEUM Cliff Smith: 303-622-4322 

 

FRIDAY 

 

BBQ & STREET DANCE  Strasburg Parks & Recreation District: 303-622-4260 

Jessica Loveless: jessica@strasburgparks.org  

 

FIREWORKS   Strasburg Fire District: 303-622-4444 

    Jeff Thain: jeffthain@gmail.com 

 

SATURDAY 

  

PARADE   Madison Thain: 303-328-8329, madithain2003@gmail.com  

    Susan Thain: 303-622-4604, suthain@aol.com  

        

COMMUNITY BBQ  Kevin Hemphill: 303-827-8401   kmh012499@yahoo.com 

Mitch Swanson: 303-917-0021 jmswanson@tds.net  

        

ART & CRAFTS (INDOOR) Lora Blake: 303-622-4477, 720-202-9812, lorablake@tds.net 

OUTDOOR BBQ VENDORS 

        

CROWD CONTROL  Kerry Yates: 303-775-8951, rpro73@tds.net   

        

CHILI COOK OFF   Alice Bonds: 303-622-4729, 303-249-9660, jgbonds@aol.com   

 

TRAP SHOOT/   Mountain View Fellowship, Ryan Dwyer: 303-961-2554  

COMMUNITY DINNER  ryan@mvfcolorado.com  

 

HAY RIDE   Bruce Lee: 720-224-9337, molrn8r@gmail.com  
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SUNDAY 

 

RUN TO THE RAILS 5K   Mike James: 802-999-8175, mkjms16@gmail.com  

 

PANCAKE BREAKFAST  Kim Harris: 303-915-8858, kharris@strasburg31j.com  

    Katy Hickson: 303-817-0570, khickson@strasburg31j.com  

           

CHURCH SERVICE/  Journey Church, Dusty Morris: 303-720-4317          

COMMUNITY CARNIVAL  pastordusty@journeychurchstrasburg.org  

 

MUD VOLLEYBALL   EVENT: SHS Booster Club, strasburgboosterclub@gmail.com  

REGISTRATION: www.strasburgparks.org 

 

CAR SHOW   Ashley Torgerson: 303-263-0153, zguy74@aol.com 

 

COW PLOP    AMERICAN LEGION POST #183: Maurice Mertens, 303-622-9634 
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